BARNSTABLE COUNTY

In the Year Two Thousand and Fifteen

Resolution 15-01

To create the Standing Committee of the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates on Telecommunication and Energy.

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates Proclaims:

In order to inform the Assembly of Delegates on matters as they relate to Public Utilities, Telecommunications, Energy and Energy Related Matters, a Standing Committee shall be established and shall consist of no less than three members and no more than five members. The Standing Committee on Telecommunication and Energy shall meet at the discretion of the Chairman for the purpose of gathering information and making recommendations relevant to policy and budgetary decisions of the Assembly and to the general welfare of the citizens of Barnstable County.

The foregoing resolution was adopted by the Barnstable County Assembly of Delegates, by a roll call vote of 86.93 % voting yes, 13.07% absent at the regular meeting held on January 21, 2015.

Attested by:

Janice O'Connell, Clerk Assembly of Delegates